

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s) .258/2017

UPMA HANS SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINIT HANS

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay)

Date : 25-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pankaj Malik,Adv.
 Ms. Archana Malik,Adv.
 Mr. Jalaj Malik,Adv.
 Mr. Shantwanu Singh,Adv.
 Mr. Ankit Batra,Adv.
 For Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in CR case
No.477/2016 titled as Sri Vinit Hans Vs. Smt. Upma Hans
(Sharma) before the Court of Chief Judicial Magistrate (3rd
Court), Siliguri, District Darjiling, West Bengal.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR-CUM-PS

(SHAKTI PARKASH SHARMA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR