

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Transfer Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 258/2017

UPMA HANS SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINIT HANS

Respondent(s)

(IA No.66628/2017-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 04-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shantwanu Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to comply with the previous order dated 23.10.2017 of the Registrar Court.

Dasti notice is permitted.

List on 01.02.2018.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
Registrar

SBT