

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Transfer Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 258/2017

UPMA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINIT HANS

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.66628/2017-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 01-02-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sameer Kr.Mahani,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to file the fresh particulars and to take fresh steps in the respect of the sole respondent despite opportunities given. However, Ld.counsel for the petitioner submits that the case of Divorce Petition as well case in DV Act is also pending at Tis Hazari Court wherein the respondent is appearing and the next date is 5.02.2018 and 8.02.2018 respectively. He seeks dasti to serve therein. His request is acceded to. Hence, Registry to issue dasti urgently.

List the matter on 23.02.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

SB