

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Transfer Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 258/2017

UPMA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINIT HANS

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.66628/2017-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 07-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sameer Kumar Mahani, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent has been served through Ld. Counsel appearing in Trial Court but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar